

Special (POCSO) 124 of 2024

Order No. 5 dated 19.12.2024

This day is fixed for production/appointment of Special P.P/copy supply..

Accused, Naba Kumar Gayen is produced from j/c and remanded to j/c till next date.

Lawyers are abastaing them from attending this Court as per the resolution of Local Bar.

Inspite of providing legal aid through PLV ,accused declines to file any bail application.

For the ends of justice adjourn the case.

To 20.01.2025 for production//appointment of p.p./copy supply .

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.